8.561.021

832.354
165,270,870 107,153.330 97,789.138 538,871 ,669

8.875.820 81,200,997 36,385,499 130,024,129
5, 154.471 5.154,471
5,809,180 5,809.180

12,795.503

176,827,21 5 200,351,604 145,138,288 1,040,642,826

4.031.038 564.886 165.296 237,209,480
210.502.337 33,274.700 135.732.054 708.748,578

1.640 21 ,360 23.153
7.000.000 11.000.000 18,002,017

17,040,267

214,533,375 40,841 ,226 146,918,710 981,023,495

(37,706,160) 159,510,378 (1,780,422) 59,619,331

71

43.

(a)

( i)

(ii)

Joint Stock Commercial Bank for Foreign Trade of Vietnam
198 Tran Qnang Khai Street, Boan Kiem District, Hanoi, Vietnam
Notes to the separate financial statements for the year ended

Form B05ffCTD
( Issued in accordance with

Circular No. 4912014/TT-NHNN
dated 31 December 2014) 31 December 2017 (continued)

Corresponding figures

Restatement by the State Audit of Vietnam

The opening balances in the separate balance sheet and separate statement of income were restated
according to the report of the State Audit of Vietnam as follows:

Impact on total assets

31/12/2016 31/12/2016 Difference
VND million VND million VND million

(restated) (as previously
reported)

Loans to customers 449,108,097 449,070,726 37,371
Loans to customers 457,137,789 457,137,817 (28)
Allowance for loans to customers (8,029,692) (8,067,091) 37,399

Fixed assets 5,493,883 5,403,628 90,255
Tangible fixed assets 3,515,534 3,506,580 8,954
Cost 7,956,856 7,946,645 10,21 I
Accumulated depreciation (4,441,322) (4,440,065) (1,257)
Intangible fixed assets 1,978,349 1,897,048 81,301
Cost 2,555,452 2,471,073 84,379
Accumulated amortisation (577,103) (574,025) (3,078)

Other assets 10,382,598 10,482,028 (99,430)
Receivables 2,515,112 2,507,696 7,416
Accrued interest and fee receivables 5,751,596 5,746,557 5,039
Other assets 2,115,890 2,227,775 (111,885)

Total impact 28,196

Impact on. total liabilities and shareholders' eguitv:

31/12/2016 31/12/2016 Difference
VND million VND million VND million

(restated) (as previously
reported)

Other liabilities 12,533,236 12,549,086 (15,850)
Accrued interest and fee payables 6,449,922 6,449,922
Other liabilities 6,083,314 6,099,164 (15,850)

Retained profits 5,344,461 5,300,415 44,046
Previous year's retained profits 870,659 870,659
Current year's retained profits 4,473,802 4,429,756 44,046

Total impact 28,196

72

Joint Stock Commercial Bank for Foreign Trade of Vietnam Form BOS/fCTD
198 Tran Quang Khai Street, Hoan Kiem District, Hanoi, Vietnam (Issued in accordance with

Notes to the separate financial statements for the year ended Circular No. 49/20141/T-NHNN

31 December 2017 (continued)
dated 31 December 2014)

(iii) !me.act on off:balance sheet commitments:

31/12/2016 31/12/2016 Difference
VND million VND million VND million

(restated) (as previously
reported)

Letters of credit 43,914,997 44,755,947 (840,950)
Other guarantees 36,670,024 36,683,048 (13,024)

(iv) lmeact on seearate statement o[income:

31/12/2016 31/12/2016 Difference
VND million VND million VND million

(restated) (as previously
reported) ~

Interest and similar income 37,422,805 37,417,766 5,039
Net interest income 18,277,094 18,272,055 5,039 ·1

Other income 2,286,985 2,285,797 1,188
Net other income 1,916,424 1,915,236 1,188

Operating expenses (9,876,772) (9,888,203) 11,431
Net operating profit before allowance for
credit losses 14,642,051 14,624,393 17,658
Allowance for credit losses (6,349,997) (6,387,396) 37,399

PROFIT BEFORE TAX 8,292,054 8,236,997 55,057

Current corporate income tax expenses (1,636,079) (1,625 ,068) (11,011)
Corporate income tax expenses (1,636,079) (1,625,068) (11,011)

PROFIT AFTER TAX 6,655,975 6,611,929 44,046

73

Joint Stock Commercial Bank for Foreign Trade of Vietnam
198 Tran Quang Khai Street, Boan Kiem District, Hanoi, Vietnam
Notes to the separate financial statements for the year ended

Form B05ffCTD
(Issued in accordance wilh

Circular No. 4912014/TT-NHNN
dated 31 December 2014)

31 December 2017 (continued)

(b) Restatement of opening balances of statement. of cash flows

In accordance with Circular No. 49/20 I 4fIT-NHNN dated 31 December 2014 on the financial
reporting system applicable to credit institutions, the Bank has restated the amounts of the items with
original term exceeding 3 months but remaining term less than 3 months from 31 December 2016